

		SD DOT - PIERRE REGION									
		ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/25/25 INFORMAL LETTING									
PROJECT NO. 012-368		COUNTY: Walworth & Corson				SHEET 1 of 1					
PCN NO. i7LT		Bridge Repair over Oahe Reservoir									
Engineer's Estimate: \$490,709.96				Journey Group Companies Sioux Falls, SD		PCI Roads, LLC St. Michael, MN		Holloway Bridge & Culvert, Inc. Parker, SD			
BID ITEMS		Item Qty	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
634E0010	Flagging	120.0	Hour	\$ 36.03	\$ 4,323.60	\$ 36.03	\$ 4,323.60	\$ 36.03	\$ 4,323.60		
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	147.0	SqFt	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,543.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,205.00		
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	4	Each	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00		
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 84,354.63	\$ 84,354.63	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00		
410E0030	Structural Steel, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 26,767.50	\$ 26,767.50	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		
410E0250	Heat Straighten Steel Member(s)	1	LS	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$ 56,650.00	\$ 56,650.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		
410E0320	Bolted Girder Splice	1	Each	\$ 1,541.00	\$ 1,541.00	\$ 13,710.00	\$ 13,710.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00		
410E0508	Field Weld	12	In	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,160.00		
410E0512	Grind Weld	12	In	\$ 23.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00		
410E0515	Drill Hole in Existing Steel	1	Each	\$ 135.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 205.50	\$ 205.50	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
410E0520	Surface Grinding of Structural Steel	144	SqIn	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,400.00		
410E3010	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection	2,612	In	\$ 12.00	\$ 31,344.00	\$ 1.28	\$ 3,343.36	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,836.00		
410E3030	Magnetic Particle Weld Inspection, Impact Damage Repair	7,808	SqIn	\$ 8.75	\$ 68,320.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 11,946.24	\$ 3.00	\$ 23,424.00		
412E0100	Bridge Repainting, Class I	1	LS	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		
412E0500	Paint Residue Containment	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00		
					\$ 426,496.60		\$ 316,844.33		\$ 614,548.60		